
2002 MSHSL SECTION 2AA BOYS' 5000M CHAMPIONSHIP 
Litchfield Golf Club    Oct. 24, 2002 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Marshall                 31    1    4    7    9   10   24   34   16:08        52 
  2   Mankato West             47    2    6    8   13   18   27   33   16:27      1:42 
  3   Hutchinson               78    5   11   15   17   30   40   41   16:36      1:00 
  4   Buffalo                 128    3   14   22   28   61   78   80   16:56      2:08 
  5   Prior Lake              179   31   32   35   36   45   62   89   17:27        29 
  6   Fairmont                190   23   26   42   46   53   64   77   17:25      1:11 
  7   Mankato East            195   12   20   37   60   66   69   91   17:25      1:40 
  8   Glencoe/SilverLake      222   25   38   39   48   72   79   90   17:40      1:28 
  9   Litchfield              233   16   49   51   54   63   67   87   17:41      1:34 
 10   Waconia                 239   21   44   47   59   68   86   88   17:43      1:26 
 11   St. Peter               298   29   43   71   73   82  101  109   18:07      1:35 
 12   Waseca                  321   52   56   58   74   81   95   97   18:16        52 
 13   Willmar                 331   19   50   57  102  103  108  110   18:37      3:28 
 14   Worthington             372   55   65   76   83   93   96  104   18:35      1:11 
 15   Dassel-Cokato           450   75   84   92   94  105  107        19:16      1:40 
 16   New Prague              452   70   85   98   99  100  106  111   19:12      1:31 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:    New Ulm 
 
1. Marshall 
    1  Yahya Inman, 10             15:31   
    4  Ahmednur Jumale, 10         16:04   
    7  Tom Allen, 10               16:18   
    9  Salah Mohamed, 11           16:22   
   10  Jon Tauer, 9                16:23   
   24  Abdillahi Awali, 8          16:56   
   34  Bart Johnson, 11            17:22   
Time = 1:20:38     Places = 31 
 
2. Mankato West 
    2  Seijen Takamura, 11         15:35   
    6  Hans Storvick, 11           16:17   
    8  Jeff Lundgren, 12           16:20   
   13  Matt Long, 10               16:44   
   18  Dan Greenwood, 12           17:17   
   27  John Zrust, 10              17:05   
   33  Aaron Jones, 11             17:17   
Time = 1:22:13     Places = 47 
 
3. Hutchinson 
    5  Josh Klawitter, 12          16:09   
   11  Scott Weispfennig, 12       16:30   
   15  Drew Addington, 11          16:35   
   17  Nathan Crary, 12            16:36   
   30  Andrew Wahlen, 12           17:09   
   40  Giles Stifter, 12           17:35   
   41  Nathaniel Lehn, 12          17:36   
Time = 1:22:59     Places = 78 
 
4. Buffalo 
    3  Dan Fadgen, 10              15:58   
   14  Mitch Van Bruggen, 11       16:34   
   22  Chris McCarty, 10           16:51   
   28  Danny Ruter, 12             17:09   
   61  Jared Geurts, 10            18:06   
   78  Eric Smolensky, 12          18:44   
   80  Kevin Bieringer, 8          18:46   
Time = 1:24:38     Places = 128 
 
5. Prior Lake 
   31  Chris Simpson, 12           17:17   
   32  Chris Soleim, 12            17:17   
   35  Cole Grunseth, 12           17:25   
   36  David Hoffman, 11           17:26   
   45  Nick Anderson, 11           17:46   
   62  Tony Kubat, 11              18:11   
   89  Chris Grunseth, 11          18:58   
Time = 1:27:11     Places = 179 
 
6. Fairmont 
   23  Scott Fillingane, 12        16:42   
   26  Kyle Schulze, 12            17:03   
   42  Nate Behrens, 11            17:38   
   46  Jacob Clements, 11          17:46   
   53  Brent Anderson, 11          17:53   
   64  Chad Kumm, 9                18:10   
   77  Chandler Johnson, 12        18:44   
Time = 1:27:02     Places = 190 

7. Mankato East 
   12  Ryan Pfeffer, 11            16:32   
   20  Danny Bardon, 10            16:48   
   37  Sam Hendricks, 11           17:27   
   60  Trevor Sukhum, 12           18:04   
   66  Adam Back, 12               18:12   
   69  Aaron Scott, 12             18:17   
   91  Ryan Giersdorf, 12          19:05   
Time = 1:27:03     Places = 195 
 
8. Glencoe/SilverLake 
   25  Gunnar Wagoner, 11          16:58   
   38  Mike Schimelpfenig, 11      17:31   
   39  Anthony Exsted, 9           17:33   
   48  Jesse Posusta, 10           17:48   
   72  Matt Eckhoff, 9             18:26   
   79  Clinton Dammann, 11         18:45   
   90  Mark Adelmann, 12           18:59   
Time = 1:28:16     Places = 222 
 
9. Litchfield 
   16  Brandon Durken, 10          16:36   
   49  Steve Belinsky, 11          17:45   
   51  Travis Gottschalk, 12       17:50   
   54  Dan Klapotz, 8              18:00   
   63  Kevin Goihl, 10             18:10   
   67  Joe Polingo, 10             18:15   
   87  Luke Seefeldt, 11           18:54   
Time = 1:28:21     Places = 233 
 
10. Waconia 
   21  Phillip Litfin, 12          16:50   
   44  Corey Erickson, 11          17:40   
   47  Matt Neubauer, 9            17:46   
   59  Andy Neborak, 11            18:03   
   68  Alex Krukowski, 12          18:16   
   86  Reid Larsen, 11             18:49   
   88  Brandon Weinzierl, 9        18:55   
Time = 1:28:35     Places = 239 
 
11. St. Peter 
   29  Jamie Seitzer, 10           17:12   
   43  Karl Buggert, 11            17:40   
   71  Michael Stiener, 11         18:19   
   73  Jeremiah Samuelson, 10      18:35   
   82  Troy Guenzel, 9             18:47   
  101  Matt Neilson, 9             19:53   
  109  Joe Glackler, 8             21:39   
Time = 1:30:33     Places = 298 
 
12. Waseca 
   52  Nate Palmer                 17:52   
   56  Joel Francis                18:02   
   58  Keagon Marble               18:03   
   74  Tony Becker                 18:38   
   81  Toby Hovelsrud              18:44   
   95  Brett Wilker                19:15   
   97  Ben Luther                  19:23   
Time = 1:31:19     Places = 321 



13. Willmar 
   19  Kyle Eckhoff, 10            16:47   
   50  Mike Switzer, 9             17:51   
   57  Nathan Reigstad, 10         18:04   
  102  Paul Kimpling, 9            20:06   
  103  Justin VanDenEinde, 9       20:15   
  108  Michael Dobransky, 9        21:36   
  110  Alt. Dan Otto, 9            21:41   
Time = 1:33:03     Places = 331 
 
14. Worthington 
   55  Phil Hicks, 11              18:00   
   65  Paul Elsing, 11             18:10   
   76  Derek Henkels, 12           18:43   
   83  Gabe Penaredondo, 10        18:48   
   93  Tim Kroll, 9                19:11   
   96  Graeme Cumiskey, 10         19:16   
  104  Ben Clark, 10               20:22   
Time = 1:32:52     Places = 372 

15. Dassel-Cokato 
   75  Karl Thinesen               18:43   
   84  Curt Dischinger             18:48   
   92  Matt Hohenstein             19:08   
   94  Jordan Snell                19:14   
  105  Jeremy Tuholski             20:23   
  107  Brandon Reinke              20:56   
Time = 1:36:16     Places = 450 
 
16. New Prague 
   70  Greg Friedshuh, 11          18:18   
   85  Brad Schmitz, 10            18:48   
   98  David Jahangir, 12          19:23   
   99  Ryan Murphy, 12             19:40   
  100  Kyle Smisek, 9              19:49   
  106  Gage Doehlert, 11           20:40   
  111  Bill Busch, 9               21:42   
Time = 1:35:58     Places = 452 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Yahya Inman, 10             15:31    Marshall 
    2     2  Seijen Takamura, 11         15:35    Mankato West 
    3     3  Dan Fadgen, 10              15:58    Buffalo 
    4     4  Ahmednur Jumale, 10         16:04    Marshall 
    5     5  Josh Klawitter, 12          16:09    Hutchinson 
    6     6  Hans Storvick, 11           16:17    Mankato West 
    7     7  Tom Allen, 10               16:18    Marshall 
    8     8  Jeff Lundgren, 12           16:20    Mankato West 
    9     9  Salah Mohamed, 11           16:22    Marshall 
   10    10  Jon Tauer, 9                16:23    Marshall 
   11    11  Scott Weispfennig, 12       16:30    Hutchinson 
   12    12  Ryan Pfeffer, 11            16:32    Mankato East 
   13    13  Matt Long, 10               16:44    Mankato West 
   14    14  Mitch Van Bruggen, 11       16:34    Buffalo 
   15    15  Drew Addington, 11          16:35    Hutchinson 
   16    16  Brandon Durken, 10          16:36    Litchfield 
   17    17  Nathan Crary, 12            16:36    Hutchinson 
   18    18  Dan Greenwood, 12           17:17    Mankato West 
   19    19  Kyle Eckhoff, 10            16:47    Willmar 
   20    20  Danny Bardon, 10            16:48    Mankato East 
   21    21  Phillip Litfin, 12          16:50    Waconia 
   22    22  Chris McCarty, 10           16:51    Buffalo 
   23    23  Scott Fillingane, 12        16:42    Fairmont 
   24    24  Abdillahi Awali, 8          16:56    Marshall 
   25    25  Gunnar Wagoner, 11          16:58    Glencoe/SilverLake 
   26    26  Kyle Schulze, 12            17:03    Fairmont 
   27    27  John Zrust, 10              17:05    Mankato West 
   28    28  Danny Ruter, 12             17:09    Buffalo 
   29    29  Jamie Seitzer, 10           17:12    St. Peter 
   30    30  Andrew Wahlen, 12           17:09    Hutchinson 
   31    31  Chris Simpson, 12           17:17    Prior Lake 
   32    32  Chris Soleim, 12            17:17    Prior Lake 
   33    33  Aaron Jones, 11             17:17    Mankato West 
   34    34  Bart Johnson, 11            17:22    Marshall 
   35    35  Cole Grunseth, 12           17:25    Prior Lake 
   36    36  David Hoffman, 11           17:26    Prior Lake 
   37    37  Sam Hendricks, 11           17:27    Mankato East 
   38    38  Mike Schimelpfenig, 11      17:31    Glencoe/SilverLake 
   39    39  Anthony Exsted, 9           17:33    Glencoe/SilverLake 
   40    40  Giles Stifter, 12           17:35    Hutchinson 
   41    41  Nathaniel Lehn, 12          17:36    Hutchinson 
   42    42  Nate Behrens, 11            17:38    Fairmont 
   43    43  Karl Buggert, 11            17:40    St. Peter 
   44    44  Corey Erickson, 11          17:40    Waconia 
   45    45  Nick Anderson, 11           17:46    Prior Lake 
   46    46  Jacob Clements, 11          17:46    Fairmont 
   47    47  Matt Neubauer, 9            17:46    Waconia 
   48    48  Jesse Posusta, 10           17:48    Glencoe/SilverLake 
   49    49  Steve Belinsky, 11          17:45    Litchfield 
   50    50  Mike Switzer, 9             17:51    Willmar 
   51    51  Travis Gottschalk, 12       17:50    Litchfield 
   52    52  Nate Palmer                 17:52    Waseca 
   53    53  Brent Anderson, 11          17:53    Fairmont 
   54    54  Dan Klapotz, 8              18:00    Litchfield 
   55    55  Phil Hicks, 11              18:00    Worthington 
   56    56  Joel Francis                18:02    Waseca 
   57    57  Nathan Reigstad, 10         18:04    Willmar 
   58    58  Keagon Marble               18:03    Waseca 
   59    59  Andy Neborak, 11            18:03    Waconia 



   60    60  Trevor Sukhum, 12           18:04    Mankato East 
   61    61  Jared Geurts, 10            18:06    Buffalo 
   62    62  Tony Kubat, 11              18:11    Prior Lake 
   63    63  Kevin Goihl, 10             18:10    Litchfield 
   64    64  Chad Kumm, 9                18:10    Fairmont 
   65    65  Paul Elsing, 11             18:10    Worthington 
   66    66  Adam Back, 12               18:12    Mankato East 
   67    67  Joe Polingo, 10             18:15    Litchfield 
   68    68  Alex Krukowski, 12          18:16    Waconia 
   69    69  Aaron Scott, 12             18:17    Mankato East 
   70    70  Greg Friedshuh, 11          18:18    New Prague 
   71    71  Michael Stiener, 11         18:19    St. Peter 
   72    72  Matt Eckhoff, 9             18:26    Glencoe/SilverLake 
   73    73  Jeremiah Samuelson, 10      18:35    St. Peter 
   74    74  Tony Becker                 18:38    Waseca 
   75    75  Karl Thinesen               18:43    Dassel-Cokato 
   76    76  Derek Henkels, 12           18:43    Worthington 
   77    77  Chandler Johnson, 12        18:44    Fairmont 
   78    78  Eric Smolensky, 12          18:44    Buffalo 
   79    79  Clinton Dammann, 11         18:45    Glencoe/SilverLake 
   80    80  Kevin Bieringer, 8          18:46    Buffalo 
   81    81  Toby Hovelsrud              18:44    Waseca 
   82    82  Troy Guenzel, 9             18:47    St. Peter 
   83    83  Gabe Penaredondo, 10        18:48    Worthington 
   84    84  Curt Dischinger             18:48    Dassel-Cokato 
   85    85  Brad Schmitz, 10            18:48    New Prague 
   86    86  Reid Larsen, 11             18:49    Waconia 
   87    87  Luke Seefeldt, 11           18:54    Litchfield 
   88    88  Brandon Weinzierl, 9        18:55    Waconia 
   89    89  Chris Grunseth, 11          18:58    Prior Lake 
   90    90  Mark Adelmann, 12           18:59    Glencoe/SilverLake 
   91        Joe Peters, 12              18:59    New Ulm 
   92        Patrick Austinson, 10       19:04    New Ulm 
   93    91  Ryan Giersdorf, 12          19:05    Mankato East 
   94    92  Matt Hohenstein             19:08    Dassel-Cokato 
   95    93  Tim Kroll, 9                19:11    Worthington 
   96    94  Jordan Snell                19:14    Dassel-Cokato 
   97    95  Brett Wilker                19:15    Waseca 
   98    96  Graeme Cumiskey, 10         19:16    Worthington 
   99    97  Ben Luther                  19:23    Waseca 
  100    98  David Jahangir, 12          19:23    New Prague 
  101    99  Ryan Murphy, 12             19:40    New Prague 
  102        David Rodenberg, 9          19:49    New Ulm 
  103   100  Kyle Smisek, 9              19:49    New Prague 
  104   101  Matt Neilson, 9             19:53    St. Peter 
  105   102  Paul Kimpling, 9            20:06    Willmar 
  106   103  Justin VanDenEinde, 9       20:15    Willmar 
  107   104  Ben Clark, 10               20:22    Worthington 
  108   105  Jeremy Tuholski             20:23    Dassel-Cokato 
  109        Adam Fromm, 11              20:39    New Ulm 
  110   106  Gage Doehlert, 11           20:40    New Prague 
  111   107  Brandon Reinke              20:56    Dassel-Cokato 
  112   108  Michael Dobransky, 9        21:36    Willmar 
  113   109  Joe Glackler, 8             21:39    St. Peter 
  114   110  Alt. Dan Otto, 9            21:41    Willmar 
  115   111  Bill Busch, 9               21:42    New Prague 


